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Notes:
1	 The presentation of the above Published Financial Statements as at and for the period ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, are prepared based on the unaudited Financial Statements of PT Bank CTBC Indonesia. The 

Financial Statements as at December 31, 2024,  were audited by Registered Public Accountants Siddharta Widjaja & Rekan, a member firm of KPMG International (Partner-in-charge: Susanto, S.E., CPA) with an unmodified 
opinion, as stated in their report dated March 25, 2025, respectively.

2	 The above financial information is published to fulfill the Financial Services Authority Circular Letter No. 9 /SEOJK.03/2020 dated June 30, 2020 regarding “Transparency and Published Financial Statements of the Commercial 
Bank”, Financial Services Authority Regulation No. 37/POJK.03/2019 regarding “Transparency and Published Financial Bank Statements “ dated December 20, 2019, Financial Services Authority (POJK) Regulation Number 
11/POJK.03/2016, concerning “Minimum Capital Provision Obligations of Commercial Banks” which was amended by Financial Services Authority Regulation (POJK) No. 34/POJK.03/2016 dated September 22, 2016, and 
Financial Services Authority Regulation (POJK) No.27 of 2022, effective since the date of enactment December 28 , 2022.

3	 Related parties in the Earning Assets Quality Report and Other Information are presented in accordance with Bank Indonesia Regulation Number 7/3/PBI/2005 dated January 20, 2005 as last amended by Financial Services 
Authority Regulation Number 38/POJK.03/2019 dated December 19, 2019 concerning Amendment to Financial Services Authority Regulation No. 32/POJK/03/2018 concerning the Maximum Limit for Loans and Provision of 
Large Funds for Commercial Banks.

4	 The exchange rate at September 30, 2025: 1 USD = Rp 16,665.00, September 30, 2024 : 1 USD = Rp 15,140.00 and December 31, 2024: 1 USD = Rp 16,095.00.

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL RATIOS CALCULATION - 
QUARTERLY

(in %)
30 Sep 2025RATIOS 30 Sep 2024

   Performance Ratio		
	 1.	 Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR)	 27.41%	 27.47%
	 2.	 Non performing productive assets and non performing non productive 
		  assets to total productive assets and non productive assets	 0.85%	 0.80%
	 3.	 Non performing productive assets to total productive assets	 0.85%	 0.80%
	 4.	 Allowance for impairment of financial assets to productive assets	 2.81%	 2.92%
	 5.	 Gross NPL	 2.12%	 2.10%
	 6.	 Net NPL	 0.20%	 0.15%
	 7.	 Return on Asset (ROA)	 0.84%	 1.11%
	 8.	 Return on Equity (ROE)	 4.74%	 5.96%
	 9.	 Net Interest Margin (NIM)	 3.54%	 3.66%
	 10.	 Operating Expenses to Operating Income (BOPO)	 88.76%	 85.16%
	 11.	 Cost to Income Ratio (CIR)	 66.30%	 68.63%
	 12.	 Loan to Deposit Ratio (LDR)	 85.33%	 88.02%

   Compliance Ratio

	 1.	 a.	 Percentage violation of Legal Lending Limit		
			   i.	 Related parties	 0.00%	 0.00%
			   ii.	 Non-related parties	 0.00%	 0.00%
		  b.	 Percentage of lending in excess of the Legal Lending Limit		
			   i.	 Related parties	 0.00%	 0.00%
			   ii.	 Non-related parties	 0.00%	 0.00%
	 2.	 Reserve requirement		
		  a.	 Primary reserve requirement rupiah		
			   - Daily	 5.85%	 6.85%
			   - Average	 5.81%	 6.83%
		  b.	 Reserve requirement foreign currencies	 4.81%	 4.21%
	 3.	 Overall Nett Open Position	 1.91%	 1.69%

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION - QUARTERLY 
PT. BANK CTBC INDONESIA

AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2025 AND 31 DECEMBER 2024
(in million IDR)

30 Sep 2025 30 Sep 2025No. No.ITEMS ITEMS31 Dec 2024 31 Dec 2024

		  ASSETS				 

	 1. 	 Cash		  50,176 	 	 71,456 

	 2. 	 Placement at Bank Indonesia	  2,077,831 		 1,401,833 

	 3. 	 Placement at other banks	  799,175 	 	 443,439 

	 4. 	 Spot and derivative receivables	  40,010 	 	 57,161 

	 5. 	 Securities held	  6,054,870 	 	 5,873,347 

	 6. 	 Securities sold under repurchase agreement (repo)	  -   	  675,758 

	 7. 	 Securities purchased under resell agreement (reverse repo)	  56,783 	 	 -   

	 8. 	 Acceptance receivables	  413,221 	 	 422,682 

	 9. 	 Loans	  17,647,414 	 	 17,287,696 

	 10.	 Sharia financing 	  -   	  -   

	 11. 	 Equity investment	  -   	  -   

	 12.	 Other Financial Assets	  188,501 		  176,463 

	 13.	 Allowance for impairment losses on financial assets -/-	  760,519 	 	 775,505 

		  a.	 Securities held	  -   	  -   

		  b.	 Loans	  731,488 	 	 741,676 

		  c.	 Others	  29,031 	 	 33,829 

	 14.	 Intangible assets	  291,040 	 	 280,050 

		  Accumulated amortization of intangible assets -/-	  216,196 	 	 206,123 

	 15.	 Fixed assets	  238,485 	 	 224,313 

		  Accumulated depreciation of fixed assets -/-	  169,252 		  153,752 

	 16.	 Non productive assets	  16,413 	 	 11,143 

		  a.	 Abandoned property	  -   	  -   

		  b.	 Foreclosed assets	  -   	  -   

		  c.	 Suspense accounts	  16,413 	 	 11,143 

		  d.	 Interbranch asset accounts	  -   	  -   

	 17.	 Other assets	  344,434 	 	 198,602 

		  TOTAL ASSETS	  27,072,386 	 	 25,988,563

		  LIABILITIES AND EQUITY					 
		  LIABILITIES
	 1.	 Demand deposits 	  8,232,925 	 	 8,191,881 
	 2.	 Savings deposits	  544,258 	 	 618,423 
	 3.	 Time deposits	  11,903,822 	 	 11,052,583 
	 4.	 Electronic money	  -   	  -   
	 5.	 Deposits from Bank Indonesia	  -   	  -   
	 6.	 Deposits from others banks	  1,446,510 	 	 753,399 
	 7.	 Derivatives payables	  53,990 	 	 60,057 
	 8.	 Securities sold under repurchase agreement (repo)	  -   	  655,332 
	 9.	 Acceptance payables	  393,061 	 	 422,682 
	 10.	 Securities Issued	  -   	  -   
	 11.	 Borrowings	  499,950 	 	 563,348 
	 12.	 Security deposits	  8,637 	 	 10,424 
	 13.	 Interbranch Liabilities Accounts	  -   	  -   
	 14.	 Other Liabilities	  446,945 	 	 346,706 
	 15.	 Minority interest	  -   	  -   
		  TOTAL LIABILITIES	  23,530,098 	 	 22,674,835 

		  EQUITY				 
	 16.	 Paid in capital	  150,000 	 	 150,000 
		  a.	 Authorized capital	  200,000 	 	 200,000 
		  b.	 Unpaid in Capital -/-	  50,000 	 	 50,000 
		  c.	 Repurchase Capital (treasury stock) -/-	  -   	  -   
	 17.	 Additional Paid in Capital	  -   	  -   
		  a.	 Agio	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Disagio -/-	  -   	  -   
		  c.	 Funds for paid-up capital 	  -   	  -   
		  d.	 Others	  -   	  -   
	 18.	 Other comprehensive Income (Expense)	  79,419 	 	 (16,547	)
		  a.	 Income	  79,419 	 	 19,267 
		  b.	 Loss -/-	  -   	  35,814 
	 19.	 Reserves	  30,000 	 	 30,000 
		  a.	 General reserves	  30,000 	 	 30,000 
		  b.	 Specific reserves	  -   	  -   
	 20.	 Profit/Loss	  3,282,869 	 	 3,150,275 
		  a.	 Previous years	  3,150,275 	 	 2,960,582 
		  b.	 Current year	  132,594 	 	 189,693 
		  c.	 Dividen paid -/-	  -   	  -   

		  TOTAL EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNER	  3,542,288 	 	 3,313,728 

		  TOTAL EQUITY	  3,542,288 	 	 3,313,728 

		  TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	  27,072,386 	 	 25,988,563

STATEMENTS OF COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES - QUARTERLY 
PT. BANK CTBC INDONESIA

AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2025 AND 31 DECEMBER 2024
(in million IDR)

30 Sep 2025No. ITEMS 31 Dec 2024

   I.		  COMMITMENT RECEIVABLES	                4,808,312 	  6,721,995 

		  1. 	Unused borrowing facilities	 2,849,725 	  2,675,200 
		  2. 	Foreign currency positions to be received from 
			   spot and derivative / forward transactions	 1,954,706 	  4,040,370 
		  3. 	Others	 3,881 	  6,425 

   II.		  COMMITMENT PAYABLES	 16,774,615 	  13,648,935 

		  1. 	Undisbursed Credit Line/ Leasing Facilities	 13,903,801 	  10,580,531 
			   a. 	Committed	  794,119 	  997,280 
			   b.	 Uncommitted	  13,109,682 	  9,583,251 
		  2.	 Outstanding Irrevocable L/C 	 209,397 	  304,251 
		  3. 	Foreign currency positions to be submitted for spot and 
			   derivative / forward transactions	 2,661,417 	  2,764,153 
		  4. 	Others	 -   	  -  

   III.		 CONTINGENCIES RECEIVABLES	 63,637 	  173,021 

		  1. 	Guarantees Received	 63,637 	  173,021 
		  2. 	Others	 -   	  -  

   IV.		 CONTINGENCIES PAYABLES	 211,368 	  215,437 

		  1. 	Guarantees Issued	 211,368 	  215,437 
		  2. 	Others	 -   	  -

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER 
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME - QUARTERLY

PT. BANK CTBC INDONESIA
AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2025 AND 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(in million IDR)
30 Sep 2025No. ITEMS 30 Sep 2024

OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES				 

A.  Interest Revenue and Expense				 

	 1. 	 Interest revenue	  1,339,182 	 	 1,234,613 
	 2.	 Interest expense	  (635,788	)	  (572,773	)
		  Net Interest Income (Expense)	  703,394 	 	 661,840 

B.  Other Operating Revenues and Expenses

	 1.	 Gain (loss) from increase (decrease) fair value on financial assets	  (10,493	)	  (33,358	)
	 2.	 Gain (loss) from decrease (increase) fair value on financial liabilities	  -   	  -   
	 3.	 Gain (loss) on sales of financial assets	  53,973 	 	 24,044 
	 4.	 Gain (loss) on spot and derivatives / forward (realised)	  52,003 	 	 (5,612	)
	 5.	 Gain (loss) on the investment under equity method	  -   	  -   
	 6.	 Gain (loss)  from translation of foreign currency transactions	  (12,526	)	  54,776 
	 7.	 Dividend	  -   	  -   
	 8.	 Commissions / provisions / fee and administration	  32,220 	 	 28,953 
	 9.	 Other incomes	  42,410 	 	 20,252 
	10.	 Impairment loss of financial assets	  (119,483	)	  (40,333	)
	11.	 Loss on operational risk	  (3	)	  -   
	12.	 Personnel expenses	  (371,142	)	  (341,165	)
	13.	 Promotion expenses	  (5,099	)	  (5,389	)
	14.	 Others expenses	  (194,456	)	  (161,809	)
	  	 Other Operating Revenues and Expenses	  (532,596	)	  (459,641	)
		  OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)	  170,798 	 	 202,199 

NON OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES

	 1.	 Gain (loss) on sales of fixed assets	  88 	 	 2, 
	 2.	 Other non operating revenues (expense)	  (4	)	  (8	)
		  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSE)	  84 	 	 (6	)
		  CURRENT PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAX - NET	  170,882 	 	 202,193 
		  Income tax 	  (38,288	)	  (45,031	)
		  a.	 Current income tax provision	  (38,576	)	  (49,352	)
		  b.	 Deferred tax income/expense	  288 	 	 4,321 
		  CURRENT PROFIT (LOSS) AFTER TAX - NET	  132,594 	 	 157,162 
		  PROFIT (LOSS) MINORITY INTEREST	  -   	  -   

OTHERS COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

	 1. 	 Accounts will not be reclassified to profit or loss	  31 	 	 2,705 
		  a.	 Gains from fixed asset revaluation	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Gain (loss) on remeasurement onf defined benefit plans	  31 	 	 2,705 
		  c.	 Others	  -   	  -   
	 2.	 Accounts will be reclassified to profit or loss	  95,936 	 	 27,242 
		  a.	 Gain (loss) on adjustments due to translation of financial
			   statements in foreign currencies	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Gain (loss) from changes in the value of financial assets 
			   measured at  fair value through other comprehensive income	  95,936 		  27,242 
		  c.	 Others	  -   	  -  
		  OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF THE CURRENT 
		  YEAR - AFTER TAX	  95,967 	 	 29,947

			   TOTAL - CURRENT YEAR  COMPREHENSIVE PROFIT (LOSS)	  228,561 	 	 187,109 

	 	 Current Year Profit or loss - net  attributable to:				 
			   - Owner	  132,594 	 	 157,162 
			   - Non controlling interest	  -   	  -   
			   CURRENT YEAR PROFIT (LOSS)-TOTAL	  132,594 	 	 157,162 

	 	 Total Current Year Comprehensive Profit (Loss) attributable to:	 		 	
			   - Owner	  228,561 	 	 187,109 
			   - Non controlling interest	  -   	  -   
			   CURRENT YEAR  COMPREHENSIVE PROFIT  (LOSS) - TOTAL	  228,561 	 	 187,109 

		  TRANSFER PROFIT (LOSS) TO HEAD OFFICE	  -   	  -  

		  DIVIDEND	  -   	  -  

		  EARNING PER SHARE (IN RUPIAH UNITS)	  -   	  -

STATEMENTS OF SPOT AND DERIVATIVE TRANSACTIONS - QUARTERLY
PT. BANK CTBC INDONESIA
AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(in million IDR)

No. Notional 
AmountTRANSACTIONS

Purpose Derivative Receivable & Payable
PayableReceivableHedgingTrading

   A.		  Related to 
		  Exchange Rate					   
	 1.	 Spot	      335,257 	  335,257 	  -   	  160 	  330 
	 2.	 Forward	      3,717,117 	  3,717,117 	  -   	  32,466 	  34,603 
	 3.	 Option	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  a.  Sold	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.  Bought	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 4.	 Future	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 5.	 Swap	    -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  - 
	 6.	 Others	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
   B.		  Related to Interest
		  Rate					   
	 1.	 Forward	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 2.	 Option	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  a.  Sold	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.  Bought	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 3.	 Future	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 4.	 Swap	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 5.	 Others	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
   C.		  Others	      466,620 	  466,620 	  -   	  7,385 	  19,056 

		  TOTAL	      4,518,994 	  4,518,994 	  -   	  40,011 	  53,989

No. ITEMS
30 Sep 2024

EARNING ASSETS QUALITY AND OTHER INFORMATION - QUARTERLY
PT. BANK CTBC INDONESIA

AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2025 AND 30 SEPTEMBER 2024
(in million IDR)

Current CurrentSpecial
Mention

Special
Mention

Sub 
Standard

Sub 
StandardDoubtfull DoubtfullLoss LossTotal Total

   I.		  RELATED PARTIES												          
	 1.	 Placement at other banks	  19,732 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  19,732 	  4,392 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  4,392 
		  a.	 Rupiah	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  19,732 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  19,732 	  4,392 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  4,392 
	 2.	 Spot and derivative receivables	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  a.	 Rupiah	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 3.	 Securities held	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  a.	 Rupiah	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 4.	 Securities sold under agreement to repurchase (repo)	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  a.	 Rupiah	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 5.	 Securities purchased under resell agreement (reverse repo)	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  a.	 Rupiah	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 6.	 Acceptance receivables	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 7.	 Loans	  5,865 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  5,865 	  7,960 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  7,960 
		  a. 	Small and Medium Enterprise (SME) Debtor	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
			   i.	 Rupiah	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
			   ii.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Non SME debtor	  5,865 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  5,865 	  7,960 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  7,960 
			   i.	 Rupiah	  5,865 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  5,865 	  7,960 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  7,960 
			   ii.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  c. 	Restructured Loans 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
			   i.	 Rupiah	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
			   ii.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 8.	 Equity investment	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 9.	 Other receivables	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 10.	 Commitment and Contingencies	  650 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  650 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  a.	 Rupiah	  650 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  650 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -  
   II.		  NON RELATED PARTIES												          
	 1.	 Placement at other banks	  779,443 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  779,443 	  388,513 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  388,513 
		  a.	 Rupiah	  390,704 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  390,704 	  296,453 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  296,453 
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  388,739 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  388,739 	  92,060 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  92,060 
	 2.	 Spot and derivative receivables	  40,010 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  40,010 	  178,731 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  178,731 
		  a.	 Rupiah	  35,600 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  35,600 	  177,282 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  177,282 
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  4,410 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  4,410 	  1,449 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  1,449 
	 3.	 Securities held	  6,054,870 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 6,054,870 	  4,287,265 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 4,287,265 
		  a.	 Rupiah	  6,054,870 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 6,054,870 	  4,287,265 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 4,287,265 
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 4.	 Securities sold under agreement to repurchase (repo)	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  2,794,810 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 2,794,810 
		  a.	 Rupiah	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  2,794,810 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 2,794,810 
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 5.	 Securities purchased under resell agreement (reverse repo)	  56,783 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  56,783 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  a.	 Rupiah	  56,783 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  56,783 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 6.	 Acceptance receivables	  413,221 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  413,221 	  402,439 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  402,439 
	 7.	 Loans	  16,827,121 	  439,727 	  38,866 	  16,469 	  319,366 	 17,641,549 	  15,597,407 	  445,802 	  13,475 	  43,204 	  287,090 	 16,386,978 
		  a. 	Small and Medium Enterprise (SME) Debtor	  1,833,781 	  140,307 	  630 	  -   	  12,818 	  1,987,536 	  1,419,734 	  18,404 	  8,246 	  -   	  10,094 	  1,456,478 
			   i.	 Rupiah	  474,577 	  140,307 	  630 	  -   	  12,818 	  628,332 	  398,919 	  18,404 	  8,246 	  -   	  10,094 	  435,663 
			   ii.	 Foreign currencies	  1,359,204 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 1,359,204 	  1,020,815 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 1,020,815 
		  b.	 Non SME debtor	 14,993,340 	  299,420 	  38,236 	  16,469 	  306,548 	 15,654,013 	  14,177,673 	  427,398 	  5,229 	  43,204 	  276,996 	 14,930,500 
			   i.	 Rupiah	  10,790,066 	  299,420 	  38,236 	  16,469 	  204,610 	 11,348,801 	  10,422,829 	  427,398 	  5,229 	  43,204 	  118,902 	 11,017,562 
			   ii.	 Foreign currencies	  4,203,274 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  101,938 	  4,305,212 	  3,754,844 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  158,094 	  3,912,938 
		  c. 	Restructured Loans	  312,225 	  357,509 	  27,446 	  -   	  12,823 	  710,003 	  316,677 	  389,046 	  19 	  33,741 	  25 	  739,508 
			   i.	 Rupiah	  57,349 	  357,509 	  27,446 	  -   	  12,823 	  455,127 	  70,302 	  389,046 	  19 	  33,741 	  25 	  493,133 
			   ii.	 Foreign currencies	  254,876 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  254,876 	  246,375 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  246,375 
	 8.	 Equity investment	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  - 
	 9.	 Other receivables	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -  
	 10.	 Commitment and Contingencies	  16,985,333 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -	 16,985,333 	  15,841,917 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -	 15,841,917 
		  a.	 Rupiah	  7,082,453 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 7,082,453 	  5,614,669 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 5,614,669 
		  b.	 Foreign currencies	  9,902,880 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	 9,902,880 	  10,227,248 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -	 10,227,248
   III.		 OTHER INFORMATION
	 1.	 Total guaranteed assets:						       -   						       -   
		  a.	 At Bank Indonesia						       -   						       -   
		  b.	 At others parties						       -   						       -  
	 2.	 Foreclosed assets						       -   						       -
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 CAPITAL ADEQUACY OF COMMERCIAL BANKS 
CALCULATION REPORT -  QUARTERLY

PT. BANK CTBC INDONESIA
AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2025 AND 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(in million IDR)

CAPITAL COMPONENTS

30 Sep 202530 Sep 2025 30 Sep 202430 Sep 2024

RISK WEIGHTED					    CAR
ASSET (RWA)				    		
	 RWA FOR 
	 CREDIT RISK 			  13,035,222	  11,831,497 		  CET 1 Ratio (%)	 22.91%	 23.06%
	 RWA FOR 
	 MARKET RISK		  725,287	  937,698 		  Tier 1 Ratio (%)	 26.31%	 26.39%
	 RWA FOR 
	 OPERATIONAL RISK		  948,103	  859,164 		  Tier 2 Ratio (%)	 1.10%	 1.09%

	 TOTAL RWA			   14,708,612	 13,628,359		  CAR Ratio (%)	 27.41%	 27.47%
CAPITAL ADEQUACY 				    CET 1 FOR	

17.74%	 17.99%RATIO (CAR) ACCORDING 	 			   BUFFER (%)	TO RISK PROFILE %	 	
9.67%	 9.49%

	
CAR RISK PROFILE ALLOCATION	 		  BUFFER REQUIRED PERCENTAGE  (%)
	 From CET 1 (%)		  5.17%	 5.07%	 Capital Conservation 
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Buffer (%)	 0.00%	 0.00%
	 From AT 1 (%)			  3.40%	 3.33%	 Countercyclical 
							       Buffer (%)	 0.00%	 0.00%

	 From Tier 2 (%)		  1.10%	 1.09%	 Capital Surcharge for 
							       systematical Bank (%)	 0.00%	 0.00%

   I		  Core Capital (Tier 1)	 		                  3,870,018 	 	 3,596,399  
		  1	 CET 1	  			       3,370,068 	 	 3,142,199  
			   1.1	 Common Equity Tier 1 (CET 1)	  150,000 	 	 150,000 
			   1.2	 Disclosed Reserves		  3,372,991 	 	 3,167,898 
				    1.2.1	 Additional Factor		  3,372,991 	 	 3,167,898 
					     1.2.1.1	 Other comprehensive income	 60,122 	 	 20,154 
						      1.2.1.1.1	 Positive difference due to financial 
							       statement translations	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.1.1.2	 Potential gain from changes in the 
							       value of financial assets measured at
							       fair value through other 
							       comprehensive income	 60,122 	 	 20,154 
						      1.2.1.1.3	 Fixed assets revaluation surplus	 -   	  -   
					     1.2.1.2	 Other disclosed reserves	 3,312,869 	 	 3,147,744 
						      1.2.1.2.1	 Agio	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.1.2.2	 General reserves	 30,000 	 	 30,000 
						      1.2.1.2.3	 Previous Years profit/loss	 3,150,275 	 	 2,960,582 
						      1.2.1.2.4	 Current Year profit/loss	 132,594 	 	 157,162 
						      1.2.1.2.5	 Fund for paid up capital	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.1.2.6	 Others	 -   	  -   
				    1.2.2	 Deduction Factor		  -   	  -   
					     1.2.2.1	 Other comprehensive income	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.2.1.1	 Negative diffrerence due to financial 
							       statement translations	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.2.1.2	 Potential loss from changes in the 
							       value of financial assets  measured at
							       fair value through other 
							       comprehensive income	 -   	  -   
					     1.2.2.2	 Other disclosed reserves	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.2.2.1	 Disagio	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.2.2.2	 Previous years profit/loss	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.2.2.3	 Current year profit/loss	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.2.2.4	 Negative differences between 
							       regulatory provision and impairment 
							       of productive asset	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.2.2.5	 Negative differences on adjustment
							       of fair value on financial instrument
							       in the trading book	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.2.2.6	 Required regulatory provision on 
							       non productive asset	 -   	  -   
						      1.2.2.2.7	 Others	 -   	  -
			   1.3	 Non controlling interest		  -   	  -   
			   1.4	 Deduction factor of Common Equity Tier 1	 (152,923	)	  (175,699	)
				    1.4.1	 Deferred tax		  (78,079	)	  (130,660	)
				    1.4.2	 Goodwill			  -   	  -   
				    1.4.3	 All other intangible assets	 (74,844	)	  (45,039	)
				    1.4.4	 Equity investment which can be calculated as 
					     deduction factor		  -   	  -   
				    1.4.5	 Shortfall on the capital of insurance subsidiary	 -   	  -   
				    1.4.6	 Securitization exposure	 -   	  -   
				    1.4.7	 Other deduction factor of Tier 1	 -   	  -   
					     1.4.7.1	 Placement fund for AT 1 Instrument and/ 
						      or Tier 2 for another bank	 -   	  -   
					     1.4.7.2	 Cross-shareholder in another entity acquired 
						      by the transition of the law, grants, or grants will	 -   	  -   
					     1.4.7.3	 Exposure which can raise credit risk due to 
						      settlement risk - Non Delivery Versus Payment	 -   	  -   
					     1.4.7.4	 Exposure of subsidiary which have sharia 
						      based activities (if any)	 -   	  - 
		  2	 Additional Tier 1 (AT 1) 		  499,950 	 	 454,200 
			   2.1	 Capital instrument which can be calculated as AT-1	 499,950 	 	 454,200 
			   2.2	 Agio / Disagio			   -   	  -   
			   2.3	 Deduction factor disclose common equity *)	 -   	  -   
				    2.3.1	 Placement fund for AT 1 Instrument and/ or Tier 2
					     for another bank		  -   	  -   
				    2.3.2	 Cross-shareholder in another entity acquired by the
					     transition of the law, grants, or grants will	  -   	  -  

   II.		  Suplementary Capital (Tier 2)		  161,767 	 	 147,894 
		  1	 Capital instrument which can be calculated as Tier 2	  -   	  -   
		  2	 Agio/Disagio				   -   	  -   
		  3	 General reserves of required regulatory provision on productive asset
			   (max. 1,25% of RWA for Credit Risk)	 161,767 	 	 147,894 
		  4	  Tier 2 deduction factor 		  -   	  -   
			   4.1	 Sinking Fund			   -   	  -   
			   4.2	 Placement fund for Instrument Tier 2 for another bank	 -   	  -   
			   4.3	 Cross-shareholder in another entity acquired by the transition 
				    of the law, grants, or grants will	 -   	  - 

   TOTAL CAPITAL				     4,031,785 	 	 3,744,293

ALLOWANCES FOR IMPAIRMENT
(In million IDR)

No. Impairment Loss Allowance Required Regulatory
Stage 2 GeneralStage 3 Specific

30 Sep 2024
Impairment Loss Allowance Required Regulatory

Stage 2Stage 1 GeneralStage 3 Specific

30 Sep 2025
ITEMS

	 1.	 Placement at other banks	  1,668 	  -   	  -   	  7,992 	  -   	  1,181 	  -   	  -   	  3,929 	  -   
	 2.	 Spot and derivative receivables	  -   	  -   	  -   	  400 	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  1,771 	  -   
	 3.	 Securities held	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 4.	 Securities sold under repurchase agreement (repo)	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 5.	 Securities purchased under resell agreement (reverse repo)	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 6.	 Acceptance receivables	  2,689 	  59 	  -   	  4,104 	  -   	  2,473 	  31 	  -   	  3,863 	  -   
	 7.	 Loans	  159,284 	  232,052 	  340,152 	  145,224 	  346,523 	  120,006 	  328,031 	  319,103 	  134,210 	  313,266 
	 8.	 Equity investment	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -   
	 9.	 Other receivables	  -   	  19,842 	  4,772 	  171 	  5,960 	  -   	  22,945 	  4,659 	  110 	  6,230 
	 10.	 Commitment and Contingencies	  4,000 	  7 	  -   	  3,875 	  -   	  3,215 	  405 	  -   	  4,807 	  -

Stage 1
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